Name

ADKINSON, HAROLD FICKLIN
ATCHISON, RALPH EMMETT
BARKER, CHARLES HEYWARD
BLUE, GEORGE JACOB
BOSTIC, DAVID Jr.
BOUGHMAN, RALPH S
BOYCE, WILLIE CLARENCE
BRIGHT, JAMES LESTER
BROOKS, THOMAS BOGGS
BRUCE, JAMES OSCAR
BURKETT, JOHN JOSEPH
CARTER, ANDREW

CARTER, WILLIAM JUNIOR
CHISOLM, CAIN

COX, AL BERT

CRAIG, PAUL EUGENE

CRAWFORD, CHARLES EUGENE Sr.

CROSBY, LOUIS NELSON
DAVIS, JAMES FRANKLIN
DAVIS, ROSCOE MAURICE
DAVIS, ROSS HAMILTON
EASON, CHARLES DANIEL
EBERNICKLE, LEWIS WILLIAM Jr.
EVANS, ALEXANDER

FAILE, BILLIE RANDOLPH
FLOWERS, CLYDE

GIBSON, MAXIE LEVERNE
GILBERT, JAMES HAROLD
GLOVER, CARNESE
GOODWIN, FRANK Jr.
GOSNELL, ALBERT AARON
GRANT, ROBERT LEE
GREGG, LEVERN

HAMBY, CLEO DEWEY
HANCE, BILLIE

HATCH, ROBERT EDWARD
HAYNESWORTH, HAROLD
HEATON, CLARENCE MATTHEW Jr.
HELLEM, JAMES WORNLEE
HOOD, LEONARD

HOWARD, OLIN

HOWARD, SOLOMON CARL
JOHN, DAVID MURDOCK Jr.
JOHNS, WILLIE LEE

JONES, NATHANIEL GEORGE
KYZER, GEORGE LAVANCE
LANCASTER, BENJAMIN SAMS
LEDFORD, AUBREY

LEE, ARTHUR

LEGETTE, JOHN HUGER
LEWTER, FREDDIE REID
LOGAN, JOHN

LYNCH, WILLIAM CONRAD
MAFFETT, THOMAS M
MANSELL, JAMES EDWARD
MARTIN, CLARENCE AMES Jr.
MASON, BILLIE FRANCIS
MAYFIELD, JAMES ELLIS Jr.
MCCOLLUM, WILLIAM JAMES
MCGRIFF, GROVER JEFFERSON

Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency

Personnel Missing - Korea (PMKOR)

(Reported for SOUTH CAROLINA Unaccounted For)

Rank/Rate
Sgt
Cpl
Pfc
Sgt
Sgt
Cpl
M/Sgt
Pfc
LCDR
Cpl
M/Sgt
Cpl
Cpl
Pfc
1st Lt
Cpl
M/Sgt
Pfc
1st Lt
Pfc
Sgt
Sfc
Pfc
Sgt
PFC
Sot
Sgt
Pvt
Pfc
Pfc
Pfc
Cpl
Sgt
Cpl
M/Sgt
Sfc
Pfc
Pfc
PFC
Sgt
Cpl
Cpl
Sgt
Sot
M/Sgt
M/Sgt
Ist Lt
Sfc
M/Sgt
Pvt
1st Lt
Pfc
Pfc
Sgt
Pfc
Maj
Pfc
Cpl
Cpl
M/Sgt

Branch

UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES NAVY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY

Year
5/19/1951
12/2/1952
6/4/1953
11/27/1950
2/13/1951
12/2/1950
7/20/1950
9/3/1950
3/2/1952
12/2/1950
11/2/1950
7/10/1953
12/1/1950
11/28/1950
7/11/1953
2/12/1951
11/30/1950
12/1/1950
5/10/1953
12/6/1950
12/2/1950
8/15/1950
11/2/1950
11/27/1950
10/27/1952
2/13/1951
11/26/1950
11/30/1950
11/27/1950
1/12/1952
7/16/1950
11/30/1950
11/26/1950
12/2/1950
6/28/1952
12/2/1950
2/11/1951
9/29/1950
12/7/1950
8/2/1950
11/30/1950
7/5/1953
12/7/1950
12/1/1950
12/12/1950
12/12/1950
10/10/1951
12/1/1950
11/25/1950
9/23/1950
9/27/1952
11/26/1950
2/13/1951
12/2/1950
2/12/1951
11/29/1950
11/28/1950
12/1/1950
12/2/1950
7/14/1953

State/Territory

SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA

Total Unaccounted: 110



Name Rank/Rate Branch Year State/Territory

MCLEOD, ROBERT EDWARD Sgt UNITED STATES ARMY 12/1/1950 SOUTH CAROLINA
MICHEEL, JOHN CARL CDR UNITED STATES NAVY 2/1/1953 SOUTH CAROLINA
MILES, LEVON Cpl UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS 7/19/1953 SOUTH CAROLINA
MILLER, JOHN BROOKS Cpl UNITED STATES ARMY 11/30/1950 SOUTH CAROLINA
MILLER, ROBERT DEAN Pfc UNITED STATES ARMY 9/23/1950 SOUTH CAROLINA
MILLIGAN, AYCHIE CLARK 1st Lt UNITED STATES AIR FORCE 10/19/1950 SOUTH CAROLINA
MONTGOMERY, JAMES CHARLES Pfc UNITED STATES ARMY 10/14/1952 SOUTH CAROLINA
MOORE, LEON Cpl UNITED STATES ARMY 8/14/1952 SOUTH CAROLINA
MOORE, LEON MCKIVER Cpl UNITED STATES ARMY 11/2/1950 SOUTH CAROLINA
MORDECAI, WILLIAM KENDRICK 1st Lt UNITED STATES ARMY 11/15/1950 SOUTH CAROLINA
MULDER, DELANO BURDELL Cpl UNITED STATES ARMY 12/1/1950 SOUTH CAROLINA
NICHOLSON, WILLIAM HOWARD Sfc UNITED STATES ARMY 11/29/1950 SOUTH CAROLINA
O'NEAL, JULIUS ELLIOTT Lt Col UNITED STATES AIR FORCE 10/23/1951 SOUTH CAROLINA
OWEN, BILLY ALVIN Cpl UNITED STATES ARMY 11/2/1950 SOUTH CAROLINA
OWENS, JASPER NEWTON Capt UNITED STATES AIR FORCE 3/16/1952 SOUTH CAROLINA
OWENS, ROBERT LEE Jr. Cpl UNITED STATES ARMY 12/3/1950 SOUTH CAROLINA
PADGETT, EULIA Sgt UNITED STATES ARMY 12/1/1950 SOUTH CAROLINA
PARKER, JAMES NAPOLEON 1st Lt UNITED STATES ARMY 11/29/1952 SOUTH CAROLINA
PEAK, SHELLIE Jr. PFC UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS 12/2/1950 SOUTH CAROLINA
PEARCE, HAROLD Cpl UNITED STATES ARMY 7/20/1950 SOUTH CAROLINA
POOLE, MAJOR EARL Sfc UNITED STATES ARMY 11/30/1950 SOUTH CAROLINA
RHOLETTER, CLIFTON MACKIE Sgt UNITED STATES ARMY 7/3/1952 SOUTH CAROLINA
ROBINSON, MALCOLM A 1st Lt UNITED STATES ARMY 10/5/1952 SOUTH CAROLINA
ROSS, HAROLD EUGENE Sfc UNITED STATES ARMY 12/12/1950 SOUTH CAROLINA
ROWLAND, ERNEST JAMES Pfc UNITED STATES ARMY 2/14/1951 SOUTH CAROLINA
SANDERS, WELDON Sgt UNITED STATES ARMY 11/30/1950 SOUTH CAROLINA
SEALY, HOYT LEGUIN Jr. 1st Lt UNITED STATES ARMY 12/3/1950 SOUTH CAROLINA
SHELTON, CHARLIE Pfc UNITED STATES ARMY 6/28/1952 SOUTH CAROLINA
SHORTER, JAMES WILLIAM Cpl UNITED STATES ARMY 7/14/1950 SOUTH CAROLINA
SMITH, FRANKLIN Jr. LTIG UNITED STATES NAVY 9/19/1950 SOUTH CAROLINA
STREET, JOHNNIE Pfc UNITED STATES ARMY 10/24/1952 SOUTH CAROLINA
STRICKLAND, WILLIAMS WINTON Cpl UNITED STATES ARMY 2/12/1951 SOUTH CAROLINA
STUTTS, JOE DEMPSEY Sgt UNITED STATES ARMY 11/28/1950 SOUTH CAROLINA
SUMNER, WILLIAM GREEN Sgt UNITED STATES ARMY 7/10/1950 SOUTH CAROLINA
THOMAS, EZELL M/Sgt UNITED STATES ARMY 11/26/1950 SOUTH CAROLINA
TOATLEY, ALEXANDER Sgt UNITED STATES ARMY 2/12/1951 SOUTH CAROLINA
TURBEVILLE, MICHAUX Pfc UNITED STATES ARMY 12/1/1950 SOUTH CAROLINA
TURNER, WALLACE WILLIAM Capt UNITED STATES ARMY 12/2/1950 SOUTH CAROLINA
VAUGHN, WINFORD LARUE Cpl UNITED STATES ARMY 9/7/1951 SOUTH CAROLINA
WAGERS, JOSEPH PINCKNEY M/Sgt UNITED STATES ARMY 12/12/1950 SOUTH CAROLINA
WALDRUP, JACK NORMAN Pfc UNITED STATES ARMY 12/6/1950 SOUTH CAROLINA
WARD, JOHNNIE THOMAS Pfc UNITED STATES ARMY 2/4/1951 SOUTH CAROLINA
WATKINS, LEWIS GEORGE SSgt UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS 10/7/1952 SOUTH CAROLINA
WATTS, WILLIE Jr. Pfc UNITED STATES ARMY 11/27/1950 SOUTH CAROLINA
WHITTEMORE, JAMES DAVID PFC UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS 7/20/1953 SOUTH CAROLINA
WILKES, CHARLES WILLIAM Pfc UNITED STATES ARMY 8/11/1952 SOUTH CAROLINA
WILLIS, LOUIS RUPPERT Cpl UNITED STATES ARMY 11/6/1951 SOUTH CAROLINA
WILSON, GARY RICHARD Pfc UNITED STATES ARMY 4/23/1951 SOUTH CAROLINA
WISE, LUTHER M/Sgt UNITED STATES ARMY 11/2/1950 SOUTH CAROLINA
WITHERSPOON, GORDON Sfc UNITED STATES ARMY 12/1/1950 SOUTH CAROLINA

This list of Korean War missing personnel was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).
Please visit our web site at http://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Korean-War-POW-MIA-List/ for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.
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