Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency Personnel Missing - Korea (PMKOR) (Reported for SOUTH CAROLINA Unaccounted For)

Total Unaccounted: 110

Name	Rank/Rate	Branch	Year	State/Territory
ADKINSON, HAROLD FICKLIN	Sgt	UNITED STATES ARMY	5/19/1951	SOUTH CAROLINA
ATCHISON, RALPH EMMETT	Cpl	UNITED STATES ARMY	12/2/1952	SOUTH CAROLINA SOUTH CAROLINA
BARKER, CHARLES HEYWARD	Pfc	UNITED STATES ARMY	6/4/1953	SOUTH CAROLINA SOUTH CAROLINA
BLUE, GEORGE JACOB	Sgt	UNITED STATES ARMY	11/27/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA SOUTH CAROLINA
BOSTIC, DAVID Jr.	Sgt	UNITED STATES ARMY	2/13/1951	SOUTH CAROLINA SOUTH CAROLINA
BOUGHMAN, RALPH S	Cpl	UNITED STATES ARMY	12/2/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA
BOYCE, WILLIE CLARENCE	M/Sgt	UNITED STATES ARMY	7/20/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA SOUTH CAROLINA
BRIGHT, JAMES LESTER	Pfc	UNITED STATES ARMY	9/3/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA SOUTH CAROLINA
BROOKS, THOMAS BOGGS	LCDR	UNITED STATES ARM	3/2/1952	SOUTH CAROLINA SOUTH CAROLINA
BRUCE, JAMES OSCAR	Cpl	UNITED STATES ARMY	12/2/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA SOUTH CAROLINA
BURKETT, JOHN JOSEPH	M/Sgt	UNITED STATES ARMY	11/2/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA SOUTH CAROLINA
CARTER, ANDREW	Cpl		7/10/1953	SOUTH CAROLINA SOUTH CAROLINA
CARTER, ANDREW CARTER, WILLIAM JUNIOR	Cpl	UNITED STATES ARMY UNITED STATES ARMY	12/1/1953	SOUTH CAROLINA SOUTH CAROLINA
	Pfc			
CHISOLM, CAIN COX, AL BERT	1st Lt	UNITED STATES ARMY UNITED STATES AIR FORCE	11/28/1950 7/11/1953	SOUTH CAROLINA SOUTH CAROLINA
CRAIG, PAUL EUGENE	Cpl M/Sat		2/12/1951	SOUTH CAROLINA
CRAWFORD, CHARLES EUGENE Sr.	M/Sgt		11/30/1950	
CROSBY, LOUIS NELSON	Pfc		12/1/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA
DAVIS, JAMES FRANKLIN	1st Lt		5/10/1953	
	Pfc		12/6/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA
DAVIS, ROSS HAMILTON	Sgt		12/2/1950	
EASON, CHARLES DANIEL	Sfc		8/15/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA
EBERNICKLE, LEWIS WILLIAM Jr.	Pfc		11/2/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA
EVANS, ALEXANDER	Sgt	UNITED STATES ARMY	11/27/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA
FAILE, BILLIE RANDOLPH	PFC	UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS	10/27/1952	SOUTH CAROLINA
FLOWERS, CLYDE	Sgt		2/13/1951	SOUTH CAROLINA
GIBSON, MAXIE LEVERNE	Sgt	UNITED STATES ARMY	11/26/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA
GILBERT, JAMES HAROLD	Pvt	UNITED STATES ARMY	11/30/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA
GLOVER, CARNESE	Pfc	UNITED STATES ARMY	11/27/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA
GOODWIN, FRANK Jr.	Pfc	UNITED STATES ARMY	1/12/1952	SOUTH CAROLINA
GOSNELL, ALBERT AARON	Pfc	UNITED STATES ARMY	7/16/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA
GRANT, ROBERT LEE	Cpl	UNITED STATES ARMY	11/30/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA
GREGG, LEVERN	Sgt	UNITED STATES ARMY	11/26/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA
HAMBY, CLEO DEWEY	Cpl	UNITED STATES ARMY	12/2/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA
HANCE, BILLIE	M/Sgt	UNITED STATES ARMY	6/28/1952	SOUTH CAROLINA
HATCH, ROBERT EDWARD	Sfc	UNITED STATES ARMY	12/2/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA
HAYNESWORTH, HAROLD	Pfc	UNITED STATES ARMY	2/11/1951	SOUTH CAROLINA
HEATON, CLARENCE MATTHEW Jr.	Pfc	UNITED STATES ARMY	9/29/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA
HELLEM, JAMES WORNLEE	PFC	UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS	12/7/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA
HOOD, LEONARD	Sgt	UNITED STATES ARMY	8/2/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA
HOWARD, OLIN	Cpl	UNITED STATES ARMY	11/30/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA
HOWARD, SOLOMON CARL	Cpl	UNITED STATES ARMY	7/5/1953	SOUTH CAROLINA
JOHN, DAVID MURDOCK Jr.	Sgt	UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS	12/7/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA
JOHNS, WILLIE LEE	Sgt	UNITED STATES ARMY	12/1/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA
JONES, NATHANIEL GEORGE	M/Sgt	UNITED STATES ARMY	12/12/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA
KYZER, GEORGE LAVANCE	M/Sgt	UNITED STATES ARMY	12/12/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA
LANCASTER, BENJAMIN SAMS	1st Lt	UNITED STATES ARMY	10/10/1951	SOUTH CAROLINA
LEDFORD, AUBREY	Sfc	UNITED STATES ARMY	12/1/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA
LEE, ARTHUR	M/Sgt	UNITED STATES ARMY	11/25/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA
LEGETTE, JOHN HUGER	Pvt	UNITED STATES ARMY	9/23/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA
LEWTER, FREDDIE REID	1st Lt	UNITED STATES AIR FORCE	9/27/1952	SOUTH CAROLINA
LOGAN, JOHN	Pfc	UNITED STATES ARMY	11/26/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA
LYNCH, WILLIAM CONRAD	Pfc	UNITED STATES ARMY	2/13/1951	SOUTH CAROLINA
MAFFETT, THOMAS M	Sgt	UNITED STATES ARMY	12/2/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA
MANSELL, JAMES EDWARD	Pfc	UNITED STATES ARMY	2/12/1951	SOUTH CAROLINA
MARTIN, CLARENCE AMES Jr.	Maj	UNITED STATES ARMY	11/29/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA
MASON, BILLIE FRANCIS	Pfc	UNITED STATES ARMY	11/28/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA
MAYFIELD, JAMES ELLIS Jr.	Cpl	UNITED STATES ARMY	12/1/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA
MCCOLLUM, WILLIAM JAMES	Cpl	UNITED STATES ARMY	12/2/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA
MCGRIFF, GROVER JEFFERSON	M/Sgt	UNITED STATES ARMY	7/14/1953	SOUTH CAROLINA

Name	Rank/Rate	Branch	Year	State/Territory
MCLEOD, ROBERT EDWARD	Sgt	UNITED STATES ARMY	12/1/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA
MICHEEL, JOHN CARL	CDR	UNITED STATES NAVY	2/1/1953	SOUTH CAROLINA
MILES, LEVON	Cpl	UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS	7/19/1953	SOUTH CAROLINA
MILLER, JOHN BROOKS	Cpl	UNITED STATES ARMY	11/30/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA
MILLER, ROBERT DEAN	Pfc	UNITED STATES ARMY	9/23/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA
MILLIGAN, AYCHIE CLARK	1st Lt	UNITED STATES AIR FORCE	10/19/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA
MONTGOMERY, JAMES CHARLES	Pfc	UNITED STATES ARMY	10/14/1952	SOUTH CAROLINA
MOORE, LEON	Cpl	UNITED STATES ARMY	8/14/1952	SOUTH CAROLINA
MOORE, LEON MCKIVER	Cpl	UNITED STATES ARMY	11/2/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA
MORDECAI, WILLIAM KENDRICK	1st Lt	UNITED STATES ARMY	11/15/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA
MULDER, DELANO BURDELL	Cpl	UNITED STATES ARMY	12/1/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA
NICHOLSON, WILLIAM HOWARD	Sfc	UNITED STATES ARMY	11/29/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA
O'NEAL, JULIUS ELLIOTT	Lt Col	UNITED STATES AIR FORCE	10/23/1951	SOUTH CAROLINA
OWEN, BILLY ALVIN	Cpl	UNITED STATES ARMY	11/2/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA
OWENS, JASPER NEWTON	Capt	UNITED STATES AIR FORCE	3/16/1952	SOUTH CAROLINA
OWENS, ROBERT LEE Jr.	Cpl	UNITED STATES ARMY	12/3/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA
PADGETT, EULIA	Sgt	UNITED STATES ARMY	12/1/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA
PARKER, JAMES NAPOLEON	1st Lt	UNITED STATES ARMY	11/29/1952	SOUTH CAROLINA
PEAK, SHELLIE Jr.	PFC	UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS	12/2/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA
PEARCE, HAROLD	Cpl	UNITED STATES ARMY	7/20/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA
POOLE, MAJOR EARL	Sfc	UNITED STATES ARMY	11/30/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA
RHOLETTER, CLIFTON MACKIE	Sgt	UNITED STATES ARMY	7/3/1952	SOUTH CAROLINA
ROBINSON, MALCOLM A	1st Lt	UNITED STATES ARMY	10/5/1952	SOUTH CAROLINA
ROSS, HAROLD EUGENE	Sfc	UNITED STATES ARMY	12/12/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA
ROWLAND, ERNEST JAMES	Pfc	UNITED STATES ARMY	2/14/1951	SOUTH CAROLINA
SANDERS, WELDON	Sgt	UNITED STATES ARMY	11/30/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA
SEALY, HOYT LEGUIN Jr.	1st Lt	UNITED STATES ARMY	12/3/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA
SHELTON, CHARLIE	Pfc	UNITED STATES ARMY	6/28/1952	SOUTH CAROLINA
SHORTER, JAMES WILLIAM	Cpl	UNITED STATES ARMY	7/14/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA
SMITH, FRANKLIN Jr.	LTJG	UNITED STATES NAVY	9/19/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA
STREET, JOHNNIE	Pfc	UNITED STATES ARMY	10/24/1952	SOUTH CAROLINA
STRICKLAND, WILLIAMS WINTON	Cpl	UNITED STATES ARMY	2/12/1951	SOUTH CAROLINA
STUTTS, JOE DEMPSEY	Sgt	UNITED STATES ARMY	11/28/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA
SUMNER, WILLIAM GREEN	Sgt	UNITED STATES ARMY	7/10/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA
THOMAS, EZELL	M/Sgt	UNITED STATES ARMY	11/26/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA
TOATLEY, ALEXANDER	Sgt	UNITED STATES ARMY	2/12/1951	SOUTH CAROLINA
TURBEVILLE, MICHAUX	Pfc	UNITED STATES ARMY	12/1/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA
TURNER, WALLACE WILLIAM	Capt	UNITED STATES ARMY	12/2/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA
VAUGHN, WINFORD LARUE	Cpl	UNITED STATES ARMY	9/7/1951	SOUTH CAROLINA
WAGERS, JOSEPH PINCKNEY	M/Sgt	UNITED STATES ARMY	12/12/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA
WALDRUP, JACK NORMAN	Pfc	UNITED STATES ARMY	12/6/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA SOUTH CAROLINA
WARD, JOHNNIE THOMAS	Pfc	UNITED STATES ARMY	2/4/1951	SOUTH CAROLINA
WATKINS, LEWIS GEORGE	SSgt			SOUTH CAROLINA SOUTH CAROLINA
WATTS, WILLIE Jr.	Pfc	UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS UNITED STATES ARMY	10/7/1952 11/27/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA SOUTH CAROLINA
WHITTEMORE, JAMES DAVID	PFC	UNITED STATES ARMIT	7/20/1953	SOUTH CAROLINA SOUTH CAROLINA
WILKES, CHARLES WILLIAM WILLIS, LOUIS RUPPERT	Pfc	UNITED STATES ARMY UNITED STATES ARMY	8/11/1952	SOUTH CAROLINA
	Cpl		11/6/1951	
WILSON, GARY RICHARD	Pfc M/Sat	UNITED STATES ARMY	4/23/1951	SOUTH CAROLINA
WISE, LUTHER	M/Sgt	UNITED STATES ARMY	11/2/1950	
WITHERSPOON, GORDON	Sfc	UNITED STATES ARMY	12/1/1950	SOUTH CAROLINA

This list of Korean War missing personnel was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).

Please visit our web site at http://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Korean-War-POW-MIA-List/ for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Report Prepared: 08/13/2018 09:23